A TurnstilePARTS.

senturnstilepartz.com M TUR N STILES us 8641 S Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 80433 f 303-670-1029

BN DESCRIPTION ory.
@ B5-213 SPRING = COMPRESSION- RETURN - SOLENOID t
B3-21% WIRE - LINMAGE - PIVOT ARM - ST 1
B5-111 LOCK PLATE ASSEMBLY - HIGH - LE - ST {
B5-133 PIYOT & ROLLER ARM ASSEMBLY - HIGH - LE - ST 1
@ Bb- 144 SOLENDID ASSEMBLY 1
@ Bb=147 LOCKING BAR ASSEMBLY - ST 1
SRHMe10-24X1 SCREW - MACHINE - PAN - wil UNC x 1 2
NHe18=-24 HUT - MACHINE SCREW - 10 UNC 2
Wimi( SPLIT  WASHER - HELICAL SPRING - REGULAR - =10 2
BS-178 WASHER - THRUST - 3/8 x 3/4 x /18 7
85-127 WASHER - THRUST - 5/8 = 1 x t/18 ¥
PC3IINTIZ PIN - COTTER - 3/32 x /2 1
PC3 32NN FIN - COTTER - 3/32 » 1 1

PC mgn__.

W

MATERIAL  wxmwwusmnms

U

B6-128

00-08%9

5529
f

™ sa-1m3

N+ ai0-34

™= Wi x0 SPLIT

FINISH: wwan
“REVE'WS = ] I%:’Lhﬁs MEQ% warw . Turnstil=Parte.com
W SIRPT
T {UPOATE MARDWARE PAR]T MJBER DESGNATIONS : Ve | 02r9Y Tﬂmmfﬂ :’E;::L _— _
; :f,".g:;u;_.::: :::nnen EOME TRE VEWS. Bh-ii1 WAS B5-137 :va :i::::; gggu " ggig LOCKING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY - HIGH
. L]
5 5571 PP AT as "““"ﬁ, 0.0000 s+ 0.00% FALL-LOCK
ANGULAR « 0.5° : !
SR BOATE 6LS 0771299 | ST ! 86-128 | 4
e N B R e B DT Rl MR “Gve 07ursPCAE @ A | L L




4 E'I'urnstlloPAR'l'Sm

swewereturn stilepartz.com Dweane TURRMSTILES us 8641 S Warhawk Road, Conifer, 20 80433 /303-670-1099

PCIr3aNNI2 PIN - COTTER - 3/32 x 142
PLIfITNA PIN - COTTER - 3/32 x 1

®
PIN DESCRIPT1ON | L—
85-215 WIRE - LINKAGE - PIVOT ARM - ST 1
86117 LOCK PLATE ASSEMLY - HIGH - UE - ST 1
86-135 PIVOT & ROLLER ARH ASSEMBLY - HIGH - UE - ST 1 . .. |
Bé-1¢1 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY - UE - ST 1
Bé-147 LOCKING BAR ASSEMBLY - ST 1
SRHMN10-24X1 SCREW - MACHINE - PAN - @10 UNC x 1 2
Ntta 1024 MUT = MACHINE SCREW - w10 UNC T e WITKVT —
WLs10 SPLIT  WASHER - HELICAL SPRING - REGULAR - =10 ?
85-178 WASHER - THRUST = 378 x 3/4 x /18 ?
65-177 WASHER - THRUST - 5/8 x 1 x 1/16 ?
1
1

MATERIAL: See Chart

tm’\?@\—\'@

SR e i)-JdMT o
Wi =10 SPUT._|

T

[T——Fr ¥Izir

B

FINISH: None
REVISIONS ALL DMENSIONS ARE W —
HEY. [, [13 DATE WCHES UMLESS SPECFIED www . TurnstileParts.com
1_| Upooie torowore Porl fhemoer Designolong TVE \0z/Tr Tﬂn-E':;ME UKLESS IS:I’E;::D T
Elawana N ' ] . H
2 I8 JORQIAC_Views. Revised B6-147 Assenbly GVE_[03/15/00] E'Egu : g.gzg LOCKING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY
0.0000 1+ 0.005 HIGH - UE - ST
ANGULAR s 0. 57 : . ARG FURBETE E:
e -lﬂlm! Hﬂnu‘lm AR Tell PEDRIRTY O L= il T (LN TR * : w mng‘ A ST 8&""13{] 2
B T N e e Tt S e A ERTHD S e [ OO0 BVORTE) 0 oo oo [SOALE: 1: 2 [ASSERBLY  _____ [5ET § oF 1/




4 E'I'llrnstlloPAR'l'Sm

wenwvturnstileparts.com D TURMSTILES Ms 5641 S Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 850433 1 303-670-1099

PiN DESCRIPTION orY. 00-025
85-215 WIRE - LINKAGE - PIVOT ARM - 57 i
Bé-105 LOCK PLATE ASSEMELY - LOW - LE - 5T 1
85-132 BIVOT & ROLLER ARM ASSEMBLY - LOW - LE - 5T 1
Ba- 141 SOLENDID ASSEMBLY i oo
@e- 141 LOCKING BAR ASSEMBLY - ST 1
Spese10-20%1 SCREW - MACHINE - PAN - w10 UNC x 1 2
@ Wriz - it NUT - HACHINE SCREW - =10 e s S
WLedl SPLIT  WASHER - HELICAL SPRING - REGULAR - 10 ?
85178 WASHER - THAUST - 378 x 374 » 1718 F} - :
B5.177 WASHER - THRUST - 578 x 1 x 118 2
PCYIITRAI2 PIN - COTTER - ¥l = 12 1 By =]
PCIAN PIN - COTTER - 337 x 1 1 @ L
[ .

PL I

QQ\*\'\?‘Q\'\'@ o

-7

MATERIAL NN

/ J
FIMISH: swww e
ALL D™MENTIONS ARE IN
" REVISIONS T MCHES UMLESS SPECFED www . TUrnstilePart s =l
1 ATE VARDWARE PART WUMBER DESGMAT NS GvB_|0279/95)TOLERAMCE UNLESS SPECFED
7T Chaun AND ELRRATED ISORETAE VEWS 86w wAS 8837 | a3 Jornews] 0.0 = 0 060 [oRawmG TITLE )
1 [eween 0607 hsswitiy GvE JONWD0 g ggﬂ o g g?g LOCKING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY - LOW -
= L]
Eugﬁ-n?ﬂn . g.ggs FAIL-LOCK
: : CRAWNG HUPBER REY |
TORTE s ornwes| A ST 86-127 |3
I W oEar e e e X .
| e R e St B e B R oy S B, ove o7 A ¥ maaus T oF 3




wenwvturnstileparts.com D TURMSTILES Ms 5641 S Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 850433 1 303-670-1099

E'I'llrnstlloPAR'l'Sm

O

51-21% PLLC Controiler

£3.523 Rectifer Gridge

53-791 Tronsformer - 120 YA

53-80% Fuse-l6c @750VAC Sio-Blo
85-156 Shock Absorber

B5-160 Block-Beoring-Plunger Bar
85-245 Spring-Extension-Key Bypass
85-24% Besl Lock Cylinder-Key Bypoes
85-278 Spring-Compression-Speed Control
85-285 Spring-Compression-5gi! Cenlering
B85-308 Piunger Bor Roller

BS Vi Shoulder Boll BS V4X1-1/4 °
B4-125 Speed Conirol Assembiy

86-136 Tension Block Assembly

B84-155 C(able Linkoge Assy, - Key By-pass
B6-173 Plunpger Bor/liml Switch Assembly
84177 Piunger Bor w/Roller

85-308 B85 WiX-1vd

ST32-CHC

3

00-194

53-809

S3-791

) W

@
51=213
1

@ =4

$3-523

|
4.

85-140

/

/

A5-140

CONTROLLED

AEVISIONS

i

e

www . Turnet i leParts. com

ST32-CHT

157 o [

Y F 2

/




4.

TurnstilePARTS.

wenwvturnstileparts.com D TURMSTILES Ms 5641 S Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 850433 1 303-670-1099

21-13
85-214
85-215
B5-249
86-14
86120
BO-127
86-130
B6-132
B6-135
B6-1£41
B8&-147
B&6-155
B6-T70
86-179

53-872

85-265

Ratalion & Limi! Swilches - BZ-ZRLZ-AZ
Spring - Compressicn - Pvol Arm

Wirg - Linkoge - Pivol Arm

Bes! Lock Cylinder - Wey Byposs

Rolier Begring Arm Assembly - High
Ralchel & Roller Assembly = 3 ‘Arm
Locking Mechanism Assembly - Low - LE
Locking Mechonism Assembly - High - UE
Pival & Roller Arm Assembly - Low - LE
Pival & Rpller Arm. Assembly - High - UE
Solenoid Assembly

Locking Bar Assembly

Coble Linkage Assy. - Key By-poss
Rolier Bearing Arm Assembly - Low
Swilch Plole Assembly

Swilch-12 Regd per lock plale?
Locked indicofion & Ind Lightis!

@@

Swilch Brockel!

86-127
B6-141

®.9
2} 53-87

thh B85-265

Be-141

N

ST132-CHC |3
0D-196

B&-179

21-113

www.TurnstileParts.com

[P RSO
ST32-CHC | 3
WA 2 OF 2

/




4 B'I'llrnstIIoPAR'l'Sm

wenwvturnstileparts.com D TURMSTILES Ms 5641 S Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 850433 1 303-670-1099

MOTE: BUSHINGS ARE USED ON

G, AS CATS AND CSTG
ITEM ary. FART NO. DESCRIFTION ’H%TDELE.TI%I' g
AND 5TG2 MODELS.
1 2 85116 BUSHING-PIN BLOCK )
2 1 88107 LOWER HUB & SHAFT ASSEMBLY !
3 1 B5-228 SHAFT SPACER [
4 1 B5-143 FLANGE BEARING-LOWER
5 1 85-205 MOUNTING PLATE-LOWER BEARING C_— 1 13
I 1
-& OTE: SPECIFY COLOR . ﬁ i HOTE: ER 15 USED ON
- R STG. ASTG AND CETG
Q’Q& g “ o MODELS. NOT USED ON
3 ETE2, CATE AND ASTG2
{1 MCDELS.
S
NOTE: THIS ENTIRE ASSEMBLY CAN BE ORDERED AS PART #
B6-146. SPECIFY COLOR OF ANCDIZING OF 85-205 MOUNTING
PLATE. (DOES NOT INCLUDE 85-116 BUSHINGS).
REY. DESCRIPTION

DRAWSNG TITLE
LOWER SHAFT A BEARING ASSEMBLY
DATE NODEL: ECH®
THESE GRAWGS AMD SFECEICATIONS: ARE THE PROPERTY OF ANC PROPRIETASY TO PHILIPE G5 I4C. AND ARE NOT 3189 ST
TO B CUCLOSED, REPADCUCED, COMED OR USED A% THE BASIS OF MANUFACTUNE CF SALE DF AFPARATUS AND | OF CRUAYING NUMBER PAGE apy
OEVICES, OF CTHERATIE WITHOUT FHLEPS PRI DT TR OONSENT, CS-1007 1OF 1 o




/” @ATurnstilePARTS.

‘.

serwturnstilepartz.com S TURMNSTILES us

85-157
Plunger Bar Shock Bracket
85-159 Old Style (Square End)
Replaced by: 85-282
85-322 New Style (Pointed End) Inner Spring Seat
EE' S TS
" 4

T 85-281
Plunger Bar Assembly (New)
86-177 = 85-322 + 85-308 + 85-308 Bolt

Upper & Lower Nylon Guide Blocks
85-161

85-160

641 = \Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 80433 £ 303-670-1093

e"'ﬁ;l'un Locknut

Outer Spring Seat

™

Tension Block Assembly
86-136 = 85-158 + 85-163 +85-162 +85-165

85-197

85-158
85-308 Bolt Tension Bracket

59 Roller Mounting Bolt

Roller New Style
85- 278
Speed Control Springs
85-164
Speed Control Bracket

85-285
Self Centering Spring

85-165
Guide Bolts Speed Control Assembly
86-125 = 85-157 + 85-164 + 85-163 + 85-160
| REVISIONS ALL DMENSONS ARE z
) — - e [BHUNRILIE o s o s ot
E'En 0030 gl
XIS Controls 8.000  + 0.913 |SELF-CENTER MECHANISM ASSEMBLY - 5T 3w
ANCGULAR » 0.5 - -
B T R T A B = o o | B 53 86-123 IG
P T I B T e . Ly 2 ol e Ly [P0 AT o a7ares T A R PR T oF y




B

1{

H 1

R TurnstilePARTS.

s turnstilepartz com S TURMNSTILES us

g641 = \Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 80433 £ 303-670-1033

E‘“"“’"m 86-120 |3 |

H WUEBER:

APPLY THREAD LOC TO ALL BOLT THREADS. | 99-172
P/N DESCRIPTION oTY
85-141 ROLLER - RATCHET - ST 3
86-119 RATCHET ASSEMBLY - ST 1
BS 3/8X1/2 | SCREW - SHOULDER - HEXAGON SOCKET - 3/8 x 1/%2 3
WE_3/8 SAE | WASHER - PLAIN - 0.382 | x 0.888 O x 0.078 3

.

BS 3/8X1/2
85-141
@
WF 3/8 SAE
._/""/—
MATERIAL: See Chart 86-119
FINISH: None
REVISIONS

ALL DMENSIONS ARE IN =2
INCHES UMLESS SPECFED le llps ;-;:;‘ESS tmmﬂé.imm;l:n:‘;:n

FEV. DESCRPTIN BY | OATE
1 E-w-!u V55T BRibid OF FSLen RAv |ermsos | TOLERANCE UNLESS SPECFED
2 LCAAECTED FASTENER MAPE AW | P57 0.0 s 0.060 [DRAWMG TITLE:
3 |JFOAIE FAROWARE PART RUMIER DESGRATCNS LS 192897 0.00 0.030
0.0000 0.005
ANGULAR

0.5* : L
WN BTIOATE:  pav 9/25007 | A\ 3T

L
EALE D AFTARATOS AMD G DI.'I'P[I‘. Lo

THORT PHEL I

EUMERGT L SRR IPICATI THil, PROPCATY F AWD POCORIETARY 10 PHILIFE 8 TRICT,
e s ANE RAE 10 BE BIIELOI, BEmASOUTED, CoAITS o irieh A% N Satrd  FasLerad Foes
THENSISE W1 1™ET PHECE T TN COWIAT

0.000 « 0.015 |RATCHET & ROLLER ASSEMBLY - 3 ARM

R HER: 't
T 86-120 | 3|

[CrECKED DY/DATE GVE SFFSeT FEEE' 1: 3 T

NIA PR O




s turnstilepartz com S TURMNSTILES us

MATERIAL: N/A
FINISH: N/A

TurnstilePARTS.

d641 = Warhawk Road, Conifer, CO 80433 £303-670-1033

AWING NUMBER: R V.
86-1/7 Z

01-004

CONTROLLED

P/N ITEM ary.
85-322 PLUNGER BAR 1
NHN_#10-24 10-74 NYLOCK NUT 1
1 FLAT WASHER - 5/16 1
B5-308 — PLUNGER BAR ROLLER 1
@ RS /4 X 1-1/4 SHOULDER BOLT /4 X 1 /& 7

= ACCESS (ONTROL HARDWARE DiviSi0n
& PHILIPS

\ i 7041 ORCHARD. DEARBORN, M LB124

DRAWING TITLE.
PLUNGER BAR W/ROLLER

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE N
EEVIS'DNS -~ T MCHES UMNLESS SPECFED
V. S[RPTION
T P ART RURBER (HANGED FRON 85-59 E‘f# 18/94 TOLERAMCE UMLESS SPECFED
2 | COMPONENT WAS V4 FLAT WASHER & UPDATED ='S [ CLG DV17/01 3-35 ; 3'333
0,000 « 0.015
0.0000 =« 0.005
ANGULAR + D.5°
DESIGNED BY/DATE oyo o erc

_|

B DRiwiNGE B SPECIFICAT (NS PROFTREY OF
I m tn ot To G 13\ ako, emouci “caies 4 tneo a3 1€ pasis b

f L [CRAWING NUMBER: REV:
A ] STG 86-177 |2

PEOPRIETARY TO Pl PL (uATEIES,
] o 0313 5 Auat T CHECKED BY/DATE: HAV 0/196 F(ALE . 1:8 ! CAGE OBMRZ Ptl:? 1 0OF 1/




_. -

.lll

<y

N
e

R
e »

0 .
1"'-"‘-\.1;'-!?'_-. .

3 ot PR

Lrend

-~ s
T o e
B e

oo i,

L S

~%
.-'- L -
i

Lo

a1
it
v

e
el




